BR#85-17 Sac 85-18



THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION concerning PROVOST for THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

January 18, 1985

- WHEREAS, Dr. Heimwarth B. Jestin has served the Trustees faithfully and expertly in a variety of assignments over a period of many years, and
- WHEREAS, Dr. Jestin presently is serving as the Vice President for Academic Affairs at Central Connecticut State University while simultaneously serving as Vice President for University Affairs in the Administration of the Connecticut State University, and
- WHEREAS, The Trustees wish to recognize Dr. Jestin's excellent contributions to the Connecticut State University and to Central Connecticut State University, therefore be it
- RESOLVED, That effective immediately Dr. Heimwarth B. Jestin be and hereby is appointed Provost of the Connecticut State University.

A Certified True Copy:

tences altros.

James A. Frost President

Central Connecticut State University • New Britain Eastern Connecticut State University • Willimantic Southern Connecticut State University • New Haven Western Connecticut State University • Danbury

An Equal Opportunity Employer